507770128 02/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7817255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEATHER DECISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	01/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEATHER DECISION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	201 DAVID L. BOREN BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 270
City:	NORMAN
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17521584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)960-0041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169600090

Email: patents.main@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREA BLACK, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: KUTAK ROCK LLP

Address Line 2: 2300 MAIN STREET, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1057001-180.6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA BLACK	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Black/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Entity Conversion DTN 1057001_180_6#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion DTN 1057001_180_6#page2.tif

PATENT 507770128 REEL: 062878 FRAME: 0714

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 01/09/2019
FILED 01:18 PM 01/09/2019
SR 20190161411 - File Number 4952510

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filling this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is November 2, 2005
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Weather Decision Technologies, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Weather Decision Technologies, ILC
IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of January , A.D. 2019
By:Authorized Person
Name: Francis J. Mullins

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 062878 FRAME: 0715

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is
Weather Decision Technologies, LLC
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is
251 Little Palls Drive in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19608 .
the transfer of the transfer o
The second of the thought down to make the second of
The name of its Registered agent at such address is
Corporation Service Company
 Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this
day of January 2019
By
Authorized Person(s)

Name: Francis Mullins
Typed or Printed

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 01/09/2019
FILED 01:18 PM 01/09/2019
SR 20190161411 - File Number 4052510

RECORDED: 02/27/2023

PATENT REEL: 062878 FRAME: 0716